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Copper Mountain Middle School
9th Grade Course Selection 2023-2024

All 9th grade class offerings fulfill the Utah State Board of Education Core Curriculum

Student Name: Birthday:
Last First
Required Courses
Please Circle 1 Course Number for each Subject Area
Science: 1.0 Credit
31011/12 Earth Science
31111/12* Biology Mathematics: 1.0 Credit
*Students Wanting to take BlOlOgy Should haVe Strong math Skllls Teacher will noti/j) counselors ofmath placement
53001/02 Secondary Math 1

. 53011/12 Secondary Math 1H
Language Arts: 1.0 Credit 53111/12 Secondary Math 2H
45421/22 Language Arts 9
45431/32 Language Arts 9 Honors Healthy Lifestyles: 0.5 Credit

. . . 70301%* Participation Skills & Techniques (PST)

Social Studies: 1.0 Credit *4An online summer PST course is available. Signing up for online
60211/12 Geography summer PST can be done by meeting with your counselor starting
61261/62%* Human Geography AP the middle of April.

*College level course

3.8 GPA and 1100 SRI Strongly Recommended

For alternative options to these courses see your counselor .

Specialized Courses
e Do you have an IEP

Yes No

e Are you currently receiving ESL services?
Yes No

e Have you received either service in the past?
Yes No

Parents and Students
Please choose your classes wisely. Even Student Signature:

though we allow some changes to elective course at the
start of each semester, there is no guarantee that there Parent Signature:

will be space available if you choose to add a class Your signature indicates approval for the year
later. There is a greater chance of getting into the

class that meets your educational plan if you make it a
request now. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

~Your Counseling Team

08909 9th Grade Library Canvas Class
08910 9th Grade Counseling Canvas Class

This is your student’s educational plan. Please choose carefully. Changes are difficult to make



Elective Courses: 2.5 Total Credits

Rank your Top 7 Class Choices in order of Preference

Full Year Courses (1 Credit Each)
NO CREDIT
06001/02 Release Time (Seminary)

ART CREDIT
13020 Orchestra 1
13030 Orchestra 2*
13040 Orchestra 3*
13060 Band 1: Woodwinds
13070 Band 1: Brass
13080 Band 1: Percussion*
13340 Choir 2: Advanced Choir*
13460 Band 2: Concert Band*
13461 Percussion Ensemble*

13490 Band 3: Symphonic*
71480 Dance Company*

(Teacher approval and Dance 1 or 2)

ELECTIVE CREDIT
41001/02 French 1
41801/02 Spanish 1
41811/12 Spanish 2*
41831/32 Spanish 3H*
41870 Spanish for Native Speakers

*Requires approval from teacher

Semester Courses (.5 Credit Each)

ART CREDIT

10272

10291

10300
10441

10461
13251
13301

13302

16001

71441

71461

71471

Art Foundations 2

Ceramics 1

Ceramics 2*

(Ceramics 1 with a B or Better Required)
Drawing 1* (Prerequisite: Art 1)
Painting 1* (Prerequisite: Art 1)

Mixed Choir (Beg.)
Guitar/Acoustical (Beg)

Ukulele

Theatre

Social Dance/Ballroom Dance

Dance 1

Dance 2 (Dance 1 complete or teacher approval required.)

CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION CREDIT (CTE)

80051

83471

87000

87251

87501

Engineering Technology
Exploring Business and Marketing
Child Development

Designer Sewing

Foods and Nutrition 1

DIGITAL STUDIES CREDIT

83161 Business Office Specialist
ELECTIVE CREDIT
01521 Student Aide (Must have a 3.5 GPA and no N’s or U’s)
46551 Creative Writing
71281 Yoga

Jordan District
Graduation Requirements

Language Arts 4.0 Credits
Social Studies 3.5 Credits
Mathematics 3.0 Credits
Science 3.0 Credits
Healthy Lifestyle 2.0 Credit
PST 0.5 Credit
Fitness for Life 0.5 Credit
Health 0.5 Credit
ILA/Elective PE 0.5 Credit
Fine Arts 1.5 Credits
CTE 1.0 Credit
Digital Studies 0.5 Credit
Financial Literacy 0.5 Credit
Elective Credit 8.0 Credits
TOTAL 27 Credits

I plan on signing up to take Early Morning
Seminary for...

[] Ist Semester OR
[12nd Semester OR

Forms to sign up for early morning seminary can be picked up at
the seminary building or the counseling office.

Summer Class Options

PST/PE ONLINE:
Sign up with your counselor starting the middle of April. See Counseling Office for Online Paperwork.

ONLINE CLASSES AVAILABLE:
See Counselor for more information.




