9

## Copper Mountain Middle School 9th Grade Course Selection 2023-2024

All 9th grade class offerings fulfill the Utah State Board of Education Core Curriculum

Student Name:		Birthday:
Last	First	<u> </u>

# Required Courses Please Circle 1 Course Number for each Subject Area

Science: 1.0 Credit

31011/12 Earth Science 31111/12\* Biology

\*Students wanting to take Biology should have strong math skills

Language Arts: 1.0 Credit 45421/22 Language Art

45421/22 Language Arts 9 45431/32 Language Arts 9 Honors

**Social Studies: 1.0 Credit** 60211/12 Geography

61261/62\* Human Geography AP

\*College level course

3.8 GPA and 1100 SRI Strongly Recommended

**Mathematics: 1.0 Credit** 

Teacher will notify counselors of math placement

53001/02 Secondary Math 1 53011/12 Secondary Math 1H 53111/12 Secondary Math 2H

**Healthy Lifestyles: 0.5 Credit** 

70301\* Participation Skills & Techniques (PST)

\*An online summer PST course is available. Signing up for online summer PST can be done by meeting with your counselor starting

the middle of April.

For alternative options to these courses see your counselor .

### **Specialized Courses**

• Do you have an IEP

No

- Are you currently receiving ESL services?
   Yes No
- Have you received either service in the past?
  Yes No

**Parents and Students** 

Please choose your classes wisely. Even though we allow some changes to elective course at the start of each semester, there is no guarantee that there will be space available if you choose to add a class later. There is a greater chance of getting into the class that meets your educational plan if you make it a request now.

~Your Counseling Team

Student Signature:	
Parent Signature	

Your signature indicates approval for the year

#### FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

08909 9th Grade Library Canvas Class 08910 9th Grade Counseling Canvas Class

# Elective Courses: 2.5 Total Credits Rank your Top 7 Class Choices in order of Preference

06001/02	Release Time (Seminary)
RT CREDIT	
13020	Orchestra 1
13030	Orchestra 2*
13040	Orchestra 3*
13060	Band 1: Woodwinds
13070	Band 1: Brass
13080	Band 1: Percussion*
13340	Choir 2: Advanced Choir*
13460	Band 2: Concert Band*
13461	Percussion Ensemble*
13490	Band 3: Symphonic*
71480	Dance Company* (Teacher approval and Dance 1 or 2)
LECTIVE CR	REDIT
41001/02	French 1
41801/02	Spanish 1
41811/12	Spanish 2*
41831/32	Spanish 3H*
41870	Spanish for Native Speakers

*Requires app	roval from	teacher
---------------	------------	---------

Semester Courses (.5 Credit Each)		
ART CREDIT	<del></del>	
10272	Art Foundations 2	
10291	Ceramics 1	
10300	Ceramics 2*	
	(Ceramics 1 with a B or Better Required)	
10441	Drawing 1* (Prerequisite: Art 1)	
10461	Painting 1* (Prerequisite: Art 1)	
13251	Mixed Choir (Beg.)	
13301	Guitar/Acoustical (Beg)	
13302	Ukulele	
16001	Theatre	
71441	Social Dance/Ballroom Dance	
71461	Dance 1	
71471	Dance 2 (Dance 1 complete or teacher approval required.)	
CAREER AND	TECHNICAL EDUCATION CREDIT (CTE)	
80051	Engineering Technology	
83471	Exploring Business and Marketing	
87000	Child Development	
87251	Designer Sewing	
87501	Foods and Nutrition 1	
	1 oods and 1 derition 1	
DIGITAL STUDIES CREDIT		
83161	Business Office Specialist	
ELECTIVE CREDIT		
01521	Student Aide (Must have a 3.5 GPA and no N's or U's)	
46551	Creative Writing	
71281	Yoga	

### Jordan District Graduation Requirements

Language Arts	4.0 Credits
Social Studies	3.5 Credits
Mathematics	3.0 Credits
Science	3.0 Credits
Healthy Lifestyle	2.0 Credits
PST	0.5 Credit
Fitness for Life	0.5 Credit
Health	0.5 Credit
ILA/Elective PE	0.5 Credit
Fine Arts	1.5 Credits
CTE	1.0 Credit
Digital Studies	0.5 Credit
Financial Literacy	0.5 Credit
Elective Credit	8.0 Credits
TOTAL	27 Credits

# I plan on signing up to take Early Morning Seminary for...

☐ 1st Semester☐ 2nd SemesterOR

Forms to sign up for early morning seminary can be picked up at the seminary building or the counseling office.

### **Summer Class Options**

#### **PST/PE ONLINE:**

Sign up with your counselor starting the middle of April. See Counseling Office for Online Paperwork.

#### **ONLINE CLASSES AVAILABLE:**

See Counselor for more information.